Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

RECO]

05-18-1999

20 APR 1999



101042240

U.S. Department of Commerce

Our Ref.: 330-196

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shinichi TAMURA	
Masahiro MORI	Name: Nitto Boseki Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1, Aza Higashi, Gonome
	Fukushima-shi
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Fukushisma-ken
	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 960
Other	Zip. 700
Execution Date: April 15, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   ▼ Yes   No
Execution Bate. April 13, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached:     105   110
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Datant Amuliastian Na/a)	B.
A. Patent Application No(s).	
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3) mbers attached □ Yes ⋈ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T-4-1 f (27 OFF 2 41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	I M M
14	10 1/16 K/
Arthur R. Crawford 4	April 20, 1999
/1999 Publicate of Contract Signature	Signature Date
Reg. No. 25,327  Tota <b>10, 100,100</b> Tota <b>10, 100,100</b> Tota <b>10, 100,100</b> Reg. No. 25,327	
	ng original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

336666

330-196

Our Ref.:

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
2. Name:Nitto Glass Fiber Mfg. Co., Ltd. Street Address: 1, Aza Shiojima, Fukuhara, Focity: Fukushima-Ken State: Japan Zip: 963	ıkuyama-machi,Kooriyama-shi,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s). (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)	B. Patent No(s). (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)	

PATENT REEL: 9945 FRAME: 0209

			Case No			
	ASS	GIGNMENT OF U.S. PA	TENT RIGHTS			
•	Shinichi TAMURA	<b>,</b>				
	Masahiro MORI					
Inventors)						
	In conside	eration of the sum of one do	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
			ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
	hereby does assig	ın, transfer and set over to				
Assignee)	1) NITTO BOSEK					
		FIBER MFG. CO., LTD.				
Address)						
		a, Fukuhara, Fukuyama-ma	ichi, Kooriyama-shi, Fukushima-ken 963			
	Japan					
			undersigned's entire right, title and interest for			
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all					
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
Title)	Low-Dielectric Gla					
			ed on even date herewith an application for			
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on					
	on April 1/		J.S. application Serial No,			
	on <u>April 14,1999</u> .  The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said					
	assignee at the tir	ne the invention was made	or assignment or this invention to said			
The						
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the						
	pplication or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications					
hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee						
nay deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar						
agreements.	i provisions of the	international Convention to	r rotection of industrial r roperty of similar			
•						
			e acts which may be necessary to obtain a			
grant of a va	ila Unitea States pa	itent to the Assignee.				
			s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any			
and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or						
continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby						
			ntire interest herein assigned, and that he has			
they have) r	not executed and w	ill not execute, any agreem	ent in conflict herewith.			
The	undersigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXON	I & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on			
			cessary or desirable in order to comply with			
he rules of t	he United States Pa	atent Office for recordation	of this document.			
In wi	tness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned			
signature(s).			., and _and(o) opposite and andereigned			
• ( )						
Date Apr	il 15,1999	Signature of inventor	Shinichi Tamura			
<del>(</del>		-	Masahira Mari			
Date <u>Apr</u>	il 15,1999	Signature of inventor	Masahira Mari			
·						
Date		Signature of inventor				
	,					

264637

Date April 15,1999

April 15,1999

Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by: